

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

8-18-2021

Marlow v. State Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 48469

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"Marlow v. State Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 48469" (2021). *Not Reported*. 7161.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/7161

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. Table of Authorities	ii
II. Summary of Argument	1
III. Argument in Reply	1
A. The State Does not Dispute that Trial Counsel’s Performance was Deficient under <i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	1
B. Mr. Marlow has Pleaded a Prima Facie Claim of Strickland Prejudice	1
1. There is no res judicata bar	1
a. There is no identity of claim	1
b. The claim presented here could not have been presented in the Motion to Withdraw Guilty Plea.....	5
c. The state is judicially estopped from asserting that the claim of ineffective assistance of counsel should have been raised in the Motion to Withdraw Guilty Plea	6
2. Issue preclusion does not apply.....	7
a. The issue is waived	7
b. Issue preclusion does not apply.....	7
3. The state’s argument that a challenge to an appeal waiver must be made during the appeal has been waived and is also without merit	8
a. The argument has been waived	8
b. The argument lacks merit	9
4. Given the results from the first trial, it would have been entirely rational to reject the plea offer and retry the case	10
a. Again, this argument has been waived	10
b. This argument is without merit	10
5. There is a material question of fact regarding whether Mr. Marlow knew of the appeal waiver	11
IV. Conclusion	14

I. TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Federal Cases

Cuyler v. Sullivan, 446 U.S. 335 (1980)..... 6
Hill v. Lockhart, 474 U.S. 52 (1985) 10
Missouri v. Frye, 566 U.S. 134 (2012)..... 10
Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668 (1984)..... 1, 2, 6, 14

State Cases

Allen v. Reynolds, 145 Idaho 807,186 P.3d 663 (2008) 7
Belk v.Martin, 136 Idaho 652, 39 P.3d 592 (2001) 8
Carter v. Gateway Parks, LLC, 168 Idaho 428 (2020)..... 5, 7, 8
Irwin Rogers Ins. Agency, Inc. v. Murphy, 122 Idaho 270, 833 P.2d 128 (Ct. App.
1992)..... 7, 8
McCallister v. Dixon, 154 Idaho 891 (2013) 6
McKinney v. State, 162 Idaho 286 (2017)..... 8, 9
Ricca v. State, 124 Idaho 894 (Ct. App. 1993) 11, 12, 14
State v. Garcia-Rodriguez, 162 Idaho 271 (2017)..... 7, 9, 10
Swanson v. Beco Const. Co., Inc., 145 Idaho 59, 175 P.3d 748 (2007)..... 8
Ticor Title Co. v. Stanion, 144 Idaho 119 (2007) 1, 4, 8

State Statutes

I.C. 19-2906(b)..... 10

I.C. § 19-1714 2

State Rules

I.C.R. 11(d)(3)..... 4

I.C.R. 33..... 2

I.R.P.C. 1.7(a)(2) 5
